DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
5V/3.3V 2.5Gbps
HIGH-SPEED
DIFFERENTIAL RECEIVER
SY88927V
■ 3.3V and 5V power supply options
■ Maximum frequency > 3.0GHz
■ Internal 75KΩ input pull-down resistors

range and the peak-to-peak voltage lies between VPP min. and 1V.  The lower end of the CMR range varies 1:1 with VEE.
3. VID > 150mV.
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY88927VKC K8-1 Commercial –3.0 to –5.5
SY88927VKCTR K8-1 Commercial –3.0 to –5.5
SY88927VZC Z8-1 Commercial –3.0 to –5.5
SY88927VZCTR Z8-1 Commercial –3.0 to –5.5
4
SY88927VMicrel
8 LEAD MSOP (K8-1)
Rev. 01